REVENUES 2012 & Estimated 2013

SOURCE OF INCOME
Property Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Delinquent Tax Fees
Delinquent Tax Interest
Delinquent Tax Legal Fees
College Gift-In-Lieu / Town
College Gift-In-Kind
National Forest Payment
Land Use Compensation
State Aid To Roads
State Funds for Reappraisal
Lister Education Fund
Interest on Savings
Interest / Major Project Fund
Interest / Reappraisal Fund
Interest / Town Buildings Fund
Recording Fees
Copier & Vault Time
Dog License Fees
Liguor License Fees
Zoning Permit Fees
Recycling Fees
Speeding Fines
Miscellaneous Income
Rent Upstairs Town Office
Rent Community House
Old Office Mortgage
From Major Project Fund
Fire Dept Share of Insurance
Road Comm Share of Insurance
From Reappraisal Fund
From Floods 08 Escrow
From Town Buildings Fund
TOTAL Income

Budget 2012 Actual 2012

200,000.00
40,000.00
4,000.00
4,500.00
700.00
84,550.00
16,000.00
54,000.00
20,388.00
34,782.00
4,237.00
387.00
300.00
75.00
8.00

1.00
5,500.00
700.00
1,000.00
150.00
1,200.00
3,000.00
2,000.00
500.00
2,400.00
1,625.00
2,304.24
0.00
4,126.00
750.00
3,000.00
4,000.00
0.00

$496,183.24

201,065.41
45,207.58
3,616.45
3,677.03
0.00
100,550.00
16,000.00
54,781.00
21,293.00
35,702.83
4,208.50
387.43
330.19
54.68
4.74

2.61
8,460.00
892.82
996.00
250.00
2,061.50
3,415.65
5,836.50
349.19
2,400.00
2,200.00
2,304.24
0.00
4,139.00
750.00
3,004.00
4,000.00
0.00
$527,940.35

GRANT & ONE-TIME PROJECT INCOME - General Fund

REAP Grant
TOTAL GF Grant Income

0.00
$0.00

2,500.00
$2,500.00

GRANT & ONE-TIME PROJECT INCOME - Roads

VTrans Class 2 Road Grant
VTrans Structures Grant
Better Backroads Grant
MUTCD Traffic Sign Grant

Private Rd Repair reimbursement

Flood 2011 FEMA
FEMA Storm 052912
TOTAL Road Grant Income

TOTAL TOWN INCOME

72,000.00
75,557.57
8,250.00
4,370.00
2,113.80
40,000.00
0.00

$202,291.37

$698,474.61

72,000.00
75,557.57
8,250.00
4,370.00
2,113.80
113,371.19
23,324.48
$298,987.04

$829,427.39

Variance
1,065.41
5,207.58

(383.55)
(822.97)
(700.00)
16,000.00
0.00
781.00
905.00
920.83
(28.50)
0.43
30.19
(20.32)
(3.26)
1.61
2,960.00
192.82
(4.00)
100.00
861.50
415.65
3,836.50
(150.81)
0.00
575.00
0.00
0.00
13.00
0.00
4.00
0.00
0.00
$31,757.11

2,500.00
$2,500.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
73,371.19
23,324.48
$96,695.67

$130,952.78

Budget 2013
202,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
500.00
129,337.00
16,000.00
54,500.00
21,300.00
48,218.29
3,604.00
369.00
300.00
55.00

4.00

2.00
6,500.00
750.00
1,000.00
150.00
1,200.00
3,400.00
2,500.00
500.00
2,400.00
2,000.00
2,304.24
0.00
4,499.00
256.00
0.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
$542,648.53

0.00
$0.00

17,312.92
33,309.00
8,800.00
0.00

0.00
5,632.74
4,664.89
$69,719.55

$612,368.08



EXPENDITURES 2012 & Budget 2013

OFFICERS Budget 2012 Actual 2012 Variance Budget 2013
Selectboard 1,950.00 1,950.00 0.00 1,950.00
Board Clerk 13,000.00 13,353.00 353.00 15,000.00
Town Clerk 18,800.00  18,800.00 0.00 22,000.00
Treasurer 12,200.00 12,200.00 0.00 15,000.00
Assistant Town Clerk 10,000.00 8,729.18 (1,270.82) 6,000.00
Elections 1,600.00 1,539.63 (60.37) 300.00
BCA Hearings 100.00 880.89 780.89 200.00
Delinquent Tax Collector 4,000.00 3,721.32 (278.68) 2,500.00
Listers 3,000.00 3,798.00 798.00 8,000.00
Reappraisal 2010-11 3,000.00 3,004.00 4.00 0.00
Lister Training 500.00 535.00 35.00 1,000.00
Planning Commission 1,300.00 1,300.00 0.00 1,300.00
Zoning Administrator 3,800.00 3,412.00 (388.00) 3,500.00
Dog Warden 400.00 475.52 75.52 400.00
Other Officers 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Town Report Prep 2,500.00 2,495.08 (4.92) 2,200.00
Officers Training 1,000.00 346.63 (653.37) 1,000.00
Facilities 8,500.00 4,232.78 (4,267.22) 7,500.00
Emergency Mngmt Coordinator 300.00 300.00 0.00 300.00
Payroll Taxes 7,500.00 6,273.71 (1,226.29) 7,500.00

Total OFFICERS $93,450.00 $87,346.74 ($6,103.26) $95,650.00

TOWN OFFICE
Office Supplies 1,000.00 1,002.38 2.38 1,000.00
Office Equipment & Furnishing 350.00 348.27 (1.73) 350.00
Photocopier 1,500.00 1,339.16 (160.84) 1,500.00
Computer 1,200.00 1,134.17 (65.83) 1,400.00
Telephone 1,365.00 1,176.47 (188.53) 1,100.00
Internet Service 660.00 660.00 0.00 660.00
Website 294.00 274.50 (19.50) 270.00
Postage 1,200.00 1,013.13 (186.87) 1,100.00
Legal Notices 300.00 130.52 (169.48) 300.00
Document Preservation 2,500.00 2,140.91 (359.09) 2,200.00
State Share of Fees 500.00 542.00 42.00 500.00
Lister Expenses 1,000.00 681.61 (318.39) 1,000.00
Planning & Zoning Expenses 1,500.00 1,855.78 355.78 1,500.00

Total TOWN OFFICE $13,369.00 $12,298.90 ($1,070.10) $12,880.00

INSURANCE
Health Insurance 5,797.00 6,022.50 225.50 6,022.50
Property Insurance 13,312.00 12,992.75 (319.25)  15,598.00
Worker's Compensation 549.00 568.25 19.25 570.00

Total INSURANCE $19,658.00 $19,583.50 ($74.50) $22,190.50



EXPENDITURES 2012 & Budget 2013 (continued)

MISCELLANEOUS

Town Report Print & Malil
Legal Services
Audit / Town & School
Generator Maintenance Contract
Recycling
Gift-in-Kind School Use
Animal Damage
Pay to Reappraisal Fund
Miscellaneous Expense

Total MISCELLANEOUS

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS
Town Office Fuel
Town Office Electric
Office Maintenance & Repairs
Community House Fuel
Community House Electric
Comm House Maint & Repairs
Pay to Town Buildings Fund
Public Telephone
Street Lights
Town Shed

Total BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

CONTRACTS & DUES
Vt League of Cities & Towns
Regional Planning
Addison County Sheriff
County Tax
Humane Society
Middlebury Volunteer Ambulance
Tax Map Update
Miscellaneous Dues
Total CONTRACTS & DUES

REPAYMENT OF LOANS
Fire Station Loan
Vermont Bond Bank
Total REPAYMENT OF LOANS

GENERAL FUND TOTAL

Budget 2012 Actual 2012

1,500.00
8,000.00
9,700.00
1,104.00
10,508.00
3,200.00
200.00
4,294.00
500.00
$39,006.00

3,000.00
900.00
8,000.00
4,500.00
930.00
7,500.00
4,700.00
600.00
1,750.00
300.00

$32,180.00

1,450.00
635.04
6,900.00
4,000.00
500.00
1,175.00
950.00
60.00

$15,670.04

21,089.39
36,289.38

$57,378.77

$270,711.81

1,547.58
2,663.75
10,000.74
2,205.00
10,887.15
3,612.75
0.00
4,208.50
499.76
$35,625.23

1,238.48
744.00
5,090.19
3,502.15
719.15
2,089.69
4,700.00
365.93
1,820.93
325.94
$20,596.46

1,371.00
635.04
6,643.02
3,178.39
500.00
0.00
950.00
0.00

$13,277.45

21,258.40
36,289.38

$57,547.78

Variance

47.58
(5,336.25)
300.74
1,101.00
379.15
412.75
(200.00)
(85.50)
(0.24)
($3,380.77)

(1,761.52)
(156.00)
(2,909.81)
(997.85)
(210.85)
(5,410.31)
0.00
(234.07)
70.93
25.94
($11,583.54)

(79.00)
0.00
(256.98)
(821.61)
0.00
(1,175.00)
0.00
(60.00)
($2,392.59)

169.01
0.00
$169.01

Budget 2013

1,350.00
10,000.00
3,700.00
1,159.00
11,000.00
3,400.00
200.00
3,604.00
500.00
$34,913.00

3,000.00
800.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
800.00
10,000.00
4,700.00
400.00
1,800.00
350.00

$31,350.00

1,375.00
652.68
6,800.00
3,200.00
500.00
0.00
950.00
100.00

$13,577.68

20,326.91
35,749.12

$56,076.03

$246,276.06 ($24,435.75) $266,637.21



EXPENDITURES 2012 & Budget 2013 (continued)

ROADS

MAINTENANCE
Summer Maintenance
Winter Maintenance
Sub-total ROADS

SUMMER ROADWORK
Major Roadside Reconstruction
Summer Gravel Project
Resurfacing
Right-of-Way Mowing
Major washouts
Pay To Major Project Fund

Sub-total ROADS

ROADS TOTAL

VOTED ITEMS
Ripton Fire Department
Social Service Agencies
Total VOTED ITEMS

Budget 2012 Actual 2012

62,750.00
102,000.00
$164,750.00

12,500.00
20,000.00
26,000.00
2,600.00
0.00
66,500.00
$127,600.00
$292,350.00

31,600.00
14,331.84
$45,931.84

GRANTS & ONE-TIME PROJECTS - General Fund

Ripton Energy Assistance Program
Total GF GRANTS & ONE-TIME PROJECTS

GRANTS & ONE-TIME PROJECTS - Roads
Better Backroads Grant
VTrans Structures Grant
Flood 2011
Storm 052912
Bridge study - Lincoln Rd. TH1 B2
Total RD GRANTS & ONE-TIME PROJECTS

SUMMARY
GENERAL FUND
GF GRANTS & PROJECTS
GENERAL FUND BUDGET

ROADS
RD GRANTS & PROJECTS
ROADS BUDGET

GENERAL FUND / ROADS BUDGET

VOTED ITEMS
TOTAL TO SPEND

0.00
$0.00

11,000.00
0.00
50,000.00
0.00

0.00
$61,000.00

270,711.81
0.00
270,711.81

292,350.00
61,000.00
353,350.00

$624,061.81

$45,931.84
$669,993.65

66,072.68
94,068.42
$160,141.10

0.00
13,984.51
27,199.25

2,600.00
1,200.00
66,500.00
$111,483.76
$271,624.86

31,600.00
14,331.84
$45,931.84

2,500.00
$2,500.00

13,182.89
18,886.58
59,940.93
20,384.67
0.00
$112,395.07

246,276.06
2,500.00
248,776.06

271,624.86
112,395.07
384,019.93

$632,795.99

$45,931.84
$678,727.83

Variance

3,322.68
(7,931.58)
($4,608.90)

(12,500.00)
(6,015.49)
1,199.25
0.00
1,200.00
0.00
($16,116.24)
($20,725.14)

0.00
0.00

$0.00

2,500.00
$2,500.00

2,182.89
18,886.58
9,940.93
20,384.67
0.00
$51,395.07

(24,435.75)
2,500.00
(21,935.75)

(20,725.14)
51,395.07
30,669.93

$8,734.18

0.00
$8,734.18

Budget 2013

67,056.00
104,500.00
$171,556.00

25,000.00
20,000.00
26,000.00
2,600.00
1,000.00
6,500.00
$81,100.00
$252,656.00

35,200.00
15,880.84
$51,080.84

0.00
$0.00

0.00
37,010.00
0.00
2,018.73
2,500.00
$41,528.73

266,637.21
0.00
266,637.21

252,656.00
41,528.73
294,184.73

$560,821.94

$51,080.84
$611,902.78



SOURCE OF INCOME
Property Taxes
Delinquent Taxes
Delinquent Tax Interest
Delinquent Tax Fees
Delinquent Tax Legal Fees
College Gift-In-Lieu / Town
College Gift-In-Kind
National Forest Payment
Land Use Compensation
State Aid To Roads
State Funds for Reappraisal
Lister Education Fund
Interest on Savings
Interest / Major Project Fund
Interest / Reappraisal Fund
Interest / Town Buildings Fund
Recording Fees
Copier & Vault Time
Dog License Fees
Liquor License Fees
Zoning Permit Fees
Recycling Fees
Speeding Fines
Miscellaneous Income
Rent Upstairs Town Office
Rent Community House
Old Office Mortgage
Misc Grants Total
FEMA 2008
From Major Project Fund
Private Road Repair
Fire Dept Share of Insurance

Road Comm Share of Insurance

From Reappraisal Fund

From Town Bldgs Fund

From Floods 08 Escrow
TOTAL TOWN INCOME

Comparative Table of Revenues
2009 through Estimated 2013

Actual 2009  Actual 2010  Actual 2011
225,984.67 247,842.60 203,435.62
33,187.66 76,684.84 79,157.49
2,651.38 6,142.70 6,133.24
2,163.09 8,361.22 7,189.10
0.00 0.00 878.10
53,546.15 71,983.69 75,428.58
15,928.00 16,000.00 16,000.00
50,840.00 53,230.00 53,670.00
13,698.00 18,661.00 20,388.00
46,541.20 46,438.61 58,310.24
4,246.50 4,237.00 4,227.50
387.47 387.46 387.45
667.67 505.52 386.74
1,198.19 479.43 153.57
77.92 12.11 10.20
1.98 3.19 0.64
3,412.50 5,501.00 6,184.00
783.37 780.39 694.57
940.00 1,000.00 1,008.00
150.00 150.00 150.00
1,301.00 1,050.00 1,757.50
3,781.10 3,657.59 2,993.43
1,153.63 3,211.50 2,002.00
4,507.84 1,056.03 924.00
2,400.00 2,600.00 2,400.00
2,320.00 2,725.00 1,625.00
2,304.24 2,304.24 2,304.24
7,200.00 60,421.04  120,395.06
111,186.83 0.00 0.00
4,973.36 0.00 60,000.00
0.00 7,827.14 3,853.20
3,114.00 2,802.00 3,093.00
750.00 750.00 750.00
0.00 6,281.12 16,630.37

0.00 0.00 8,175.00

0.00 4,000.00 4,000.00

$601,397.75 $657,086.42 $764,695.84

Actual 2012
201,065.41
45,207.58
3,616.45
3,677.03
0.00
100,550.00
16,000.00
54,781.00
21,293.00
35,702.83
4,208.50
387.43
330.19
54.68

4.74

2.61
8,460.00
892.82
996.00
250.00
2,061.50
3,415.65
5,836.50
349.19
2,400.00
2,200.00
2,304.24
299,373.24
0.00

0.00
2,113.80
4,139.00
750.00
3,004.00
0.00
4,000.00
$829,427.39

Budget 2013
202,000.00
25,000.00
2,500.00
2,500.00
500.00
129,337.00
16,000.00
54,500.00
21,300.00
48,218.29
3,604.00
369.00
300.00
55.00

4.00

2.00
6,500.00
750.00
1,000.00
150.00
1,200.00
3,400.00
2,500.00
500.00
2,400.00
2,000.00
2,304.24
69,719.55
0.00

0.00

0.00
4,499.00
256.00
0.00
4,000.00
5,000.00
$612,368.08



Comparative Table of Expenditures
2009 through Budget 2013

OFFICERS Actual 2009 Actual 2010 Actual 2011 Actual 2012 Budget 2013
Selectboard 2,275.00 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,950.00 1,950.00
Board Clerk 12,237.00 7,870.59 10,559.14 13,353.00  15,000.00
Town Clerk 17,680.09 18,034.04 18,395.14 18,800.00  22,000.00
Treasurer 11,492.00 11,721.94 11,956.08 12,200.00 15,000.00
Assistant Town Clerk 4,602.00 6,332.12 8,799.97 8,729.18 6,000.00
Elections 536.00 1,594.20 519.53 1,539.63 300.00
BCA Hearings 0.00 90.00 0.00 880.89 200.00
Delinquent Tax Collector 3,582.39 6,050.50 5,955.71 3,721.32 2,500.00
Listers 6,968.63 5,357.70 2,019.80 3,798.00 8,000.00
Reappraisal 2010-11 0.00 6,281.12 16,630.37 3,004.00 0.00
Lister Training 65.65 385.00 0.00 535.00 1,000.00
Planning Commission 750.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00 1,300.00
Zoning Administrator 2,863.50 2,052.00 3,785.50 3,412.00 3,500.00
Dog Warden 341.40 431.50 379.17 475.52 400.00
Other Officers 0.00 0.00 45.00 0.00 0.00
Town Report Prep 1,993.41 2,032.18 2,490.03 2,495.08 2,200.00
Officers Training 516.18 372.17 983.01 346.63 1,000.00
Facilities 1,210.00 4,614.50 2,050.25 4,232.78 7,500.00
Emergency Coordinator 0.00 300.00 300.00 300.00 300.00
Payroll Taxes 5,224.75 5,864.46 7,140.93 6,273.71 7,500.00

Total OFFICERS $72,338.00 $82,634.02 $95,259.63 $87,346.74 $95,650.00

TOWN OFFICE
Office Supplies 1,003.14 983.14 947.60 1,002.38 1,000.00
Office Equipment & Furnishing 297.96 267.39 381.87 348.27 350.00
Photocopier 1,352.27 1,353.97 1,542.90 1,339.16 1,500.00
Computer 707.45 608.85 1,095.55 1,134.17 1,400.00
Telephone 1,635.43 1,252.22 1,624.58 1,176.47 1,100.00
Internet Service 1,094.40 800.68 660.00 660.00 660.00
Website 0.00 0.00 294.00 274.50 270.00
Postage 1,066.84 1,107.19 1,075.75 1,013.13 1,100.00
Legal Notices 315.25 56.19 225.56 130.52 300.00
Document Preservation 1,496.19 4,481.15 4,497.06 2,140.91 2,200.00
State Share of Fees 459.00 493.00 488.00 542.00 500.00
Lister Expenses 739.33 1,272.51 93.46 681.61 1,000.00
Planning & Zoning Expenses 1,357.32 1,251.84 3,776.59 1,855.78 1,500.00

Total TOWN OFFICE $11,524.58 $13,928.13 $16,702.92 $12,298.90 $12,880.00

INSURANCE
Health Insurance 4,809.15 5,054.20 5,840.08 6,022.50 6,022.50
Property Insurance 10,742.25 12,787.00 11,821.00 12,992.75  15,598.00
Workers Compensation 1,219.75 1,326.00 851.00 568.25 570.00

Total INSURANCE $16,771.15 $19,167.20 $18,512.08 $19,583.50 $22,190.50



Comparative Table of Expenditures
2009 through Budget 2013 (continued)

MISCELLANEOUS Actual 2009
Town Report Print & Mail 1,963.89
Legal Services 13,434.44
Audit / Town & School 6,500.00
Generator Maintenance 1,815.00
Recycling 4,773.00
Gift-in-Kind School Use 950.00
Animal Damage 0.00
Pay To Reappraisal Fund 4,275.00
Miscellaneous Expense 0.00
HAVA Funds 1,793.99
ACRPC Town Plan Revision 0.00

Total MISCELLANEOUS $35,505.32

BUILDINGS & GROUNDS

Town Office Fuel 1,968.05
Town Office Electric 709.94
Office Maintenance & Repairs 13,165.50
Community House Fuel 3,479.11
Community House Electric 679.37
Comm House Maint & Repairs 2,642.44
Pay To Town Buildings Fund 2,300.00
Public Telephone 614.49
Street Lights 1,566.32
Town Shed 514.93

Total BUILDINGS & GROUNDS  $27,640.15

CONTRACTS & DUES

Vt League of Cities & Towns 1,056.00
Regional Planning 594.30
Addison County Sheriff 6,216.89
County Tax 4,092.56
Humane Society 500.00
Middlebury Volunteer Ambulance 1,172.00
Tax Map Update 750.00
Miscellaneous Dues 50.00
Total CONTRACTS & DUES $14,431.75
REPAYMENT OF LOANS
Fire Station Loan 23,545.13
Fire Tanker Truck Loan 3,778.99
Flood 2008 Loans 25,644.35
VMBB Floods 2008 2,605.02

Total REPAYMENT OF LOANS  $55,573.49

GENERAL FUND TOTAL $233,784.44

Actual 2010

3,082.96
3,866.25
3,700.00
1,174.95
5,176.46
0.00
0.00
4,237.00
150.00
1,547.01
738.73
$23,673.36

2,431.85
703.51
9,685.67
2,399.33
663.61
18,129.79
2,300.00
608.54
1,614.50
294.28
$38,831.08

1,257.00
609.12
7,056.55
3,845.03
500.00
1,176.00
750.00
55.00
$15,248.70

22,781.00
0.00

0.00
37,212.90
$59,993.90

$253,476.39

Actual 2011

1,508.78
6,471.83
3,700.00
679.40
8,386.05
2,527.25
0.00
4,294.00
462.91
0.00
0.00
$28,030.22

1,696.49
751.00
13,431.56
4,490.29
922.65
6,645.72
4,700.00
572.79
1,723.74
268.14
$35,202.38

1,440.00
609.12
6,817.07
3,805.71
500.00
1,174.00
750.00
55.00
$15,150.90

22,018.52
0.00

0.00
36,796.64
$58,815.16

$267,673.29

Actual 2012

1,547.58
2,663.75
10,000.74
2,205.00
10,887.15
3,612.75
0.00
4,208.50
499.76
0.00

0.00
$35,625.23

1,238.48
744.00
5,090.19
3,502.15
719.15
2,089.69
4,700.00
365.93
1,820.93
325.94
$20,596.46

1,371.00
635.04
6,643.02
3,178.39
500.00
0.00
950.00
0.00
$13,277.45

21,258.40
0.00

0.00
36,289.38
$57,547.78

$246,276.06

Budget 2013

1,350.00
10,000.00
3,700.00
1,159.00
11,000.00
3,400.00
200.00
3,604.00
500.00
0.00

0.00
$34,913.00

3,000.00
800.00
5,000.00
4,500.00
800.00
10,000.00
4,700.00
400.00
1,800.00
350.00
$31,350.00

1,375.00
652.68
6,800.00
3,200.00
500.00
0.00
950.00
100.00
$13,577.68

20,326.91
0.00

0.00
35,749.12
$56,076.03

$266,637.21



Comparative Table of Expenditures
2009 through Budget 2013 (continued)

ROADS Actual 2009 Actual 2010 Actual 2011 Actual 2012 Budget 2013
Summer Maintenance 49,464.41 50,765.87 45,508.28 66,072.68 67,056.00
Winter Work 94,614.35 87,729.32 110,566.13 94,068.42 104,500.00
Major Roadside Reconstruction 9,010.00 11,059.12 0.00 0.00 25,000.00
Summer Gravel Project 16,577.27 14,146.60 14,459.37 13,984.51 20,000.00
Resurfacing 10,980.00 3,118.50 27,489.00 27,199.25 26,000.00
Right-of-Way Mowing 2,437.50 2,795.00 2,880.00 2,600.00 2,600.00
Major Washouts 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,200.00 1,000.00
Pay To Major Project Fund 6,500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00 66,500.00 6,500.00
Miscellaneous (including Grants) 9,949.33 63,944.32 233,073.88 112,395.07 41,528.73

Total ROADS $199,532.86 $240,058.73 $440,476.66 $384,019.93 $294,184.73

Ripton Cemetery Association Report

In addition to local bank accounts, the Ripton Cemetery Association holds 290.211 shares of Alliance Balanced
Shares, a stock mutual fund. Value of these shares with a net asset value of $16.48 per share as of December 31,
2012 was $4,782.68. A check for the long-term capital gain earnings of $339.34 was received and deposited into
the cemetery savings account. Expenses for 2012 were $1,500 for cemetery grounds maintenance and $15
biennial report filing fee. The combination of all cemetery funds are as follows:

Cemetery Funds December 31, 2012

Bank Funds
Beginning Balance $3,804.12
Receipts
Sale of plots $500.00
Interest $1.78
Investment Income $339.34
Total Receipts $841.12
Expenses
Annual maintenance $1,500.00
Biennual Non-Profit Fee $15.00
Total Expenses $1,515.00
Ending Bank Balance $3,130.24

Invested Funds (see narrative above) $4,782.68
Total Cemetery Funds $7,912.92



